900281185 02/25/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MediZine, LLC		107/12 <i>/</i> 2010 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Remedy Health Media, LLC
Street Address:	750 Third Avenue, 6th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2818134	DIABETES FOCUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125215450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (212) 549-0346
Email: dcohen@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Darren B. Cohen

Address Line 1: Reed Smith LLP, 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darren B. Cohen
Signature:	/Darren B. Cohen/
Date:	02/25/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=MediZine to Remedy - Name Change Info (2)#page1.tif source=MediZine to Remedy - Name Change Info (2)#page2.tif source=MediZine to Remedy - Name Change Info (2)#page3.tif OP \$40.00 2818

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0618



Lisa Cohen Chief Financial Officer p 212-994-9349 c 917-363-3587 f 212-994-9371 e ; lcohen@remedyhealthmedia.com

To Whom It May Concern,

Please accept this letter as confirmation of our Company's name change from MediZine, LLC to Remedy Health Media, LLC effectively immediately.

Attached please find a copy of our state Certificate confirming the name change:

Please let me know if you have any further questions on this matter.

Best regards,

Lisa Cohen

Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MEDIZINE, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEDIZINE, LLC" TO "REMEDY HEALTH MEDIA,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D.

2010, AT 4:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

4308852 8100

100734433

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8108224

DATE: 07-12-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0620

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:44 PM 07/12/2010 FILED 04:38 PM 07/12/2010 SRV 100734433 - 4308852 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	Formation of the limited flability company is hereby amended
s follows: The name	e is changed to Remedy Health Media, LLC
N WITHNESS WIT	EREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on
	day of

TRADEMARK REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 02/25/2014